



Jose



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.691 OF 2025 (F)
WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.692 OF 2025 (F)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.691 OF 2025 (F)

AFZAL KHAN @ ALBAZ KHAN,
PRESENTLY LODGED IN JUDICAIL
CUSTODY COLVALE

... APPELLANT

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, AS REP. BY THE
OFFICER INCHARGE THR. PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR

... RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.692 OF 2025 (F)
IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.691 OF 2025 (F)

Afzal Khan alias Albaz Khan

... APPLICANT

Versus

The State of Goa

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Desai, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Anand Shirodkar, Advocate h/f Mr. S. Karpe, Additional Public
Prosecutor for the State.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 28th July, 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of the Court, learned Advocate Mr. Shirodkar, on
behalf of the learned APP, waives service.

2. Admit.



3. Call for R & P of Sessions Case (ORS) No.77/2023 before the Court of the Fast Track/Special Court (POCSO), Panaji. The application for suspension of sentence/bail shall be taken up on 18.08.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.