



Sonam



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.692 OF 2025 (F)
IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.691 OF 2025 (F)

AFZAL KHAN @ ALBAZ KHAN PRESENTLY
LODGED IN JUDICIAL CUSTODY COLVALE ... APPLICANT

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, (AS REP. BY THE
OFFICER INCHARGE/INVESTIGATING
OFFICE) THR. P.P. ... RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Desai, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Nikhil Vaze, Additional Public Prosecutor for the
Respondent/State.

CORAM:- SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.

DATED :- 17th October, 2025

P.C.:

Since the Paper Book is ready, place the matter on the Final
Hearing Board of the week commencing from 3rd November, 2025.
Liberty is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the Applicant to mention the
matter if the matter is placed low on the Final Hearing Board.

SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.